
 2016 Ski Hill Road Roller Ski Race
3.5K - Overall

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 Samuel JOHNSON JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Male 13:57.0 -
2 Liam WALLIS Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Male 14:12.7 +0:15.7
3 Janne KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 12 Male 14:40.3 +0:43.3
4 Lina FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 14:49.6 +0:52.6
5 Stine KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 14 Female 14:54.3 +0:57.3
6 Des Concannon JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 15:29.4 +1:32.4
7 David KING JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 13 Male 15:38.5 +1:41.5
8 Sarah MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 15:51.2 +1:54.2
9 Alexander MUROMCEW JH Ski Club 3.5K U20 16 Male 16:08.1 +2:11.1
10 Sabine WILSON Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Female 16:19.3 +2:22.3
11 Matthew WATTERS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:21.3 +2:24.3
12 Arden JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:40.3 +2:43.3
13 Brent OFFUTT JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:50.2 +2:53.2
14 Asher JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U14 12 Male 16:52.0 +2:55.0
15 Nate STREUBEL TVSEF 3.5K U10 9 Male 17:03.1 +3:06.1
16 Birch KLOMPARENS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Female 18:10.8 +4:13.8
17 Natalie O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 12 Female 19:30.6 +5:33.6
- Annabel Hagen JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Female DNF -

3.5K - Female
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Lina FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 14:49.6 -
2 Stine KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 14 Female 14:54.3 +0:04.7
3 Sarah MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 15:51.2 +1:01.6
4 Sabine WILSON Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Female 16:19.3 +1:29.7
5 Birch KLOMPARENS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Female 18:10.8 +3:21.2
6 Natalie O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 12 Female 19:30.6 +4:41.0
- Annabel Hagen JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Female DNF -

3.5K - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Samuel JOHNSON JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Male 13:57.0 -
2 Liam WALLIS Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Male 14:12.7 +0:15.7
3 Janne KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 12 Male 14:40.3 +0:43.3
4 Des Concannon JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 15:29.4 +1:32.4
5 David KING JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 13 Male 15:38.5 +1:41.5
6 Alexander MUROMCEW JH Ski Club 3.5K U20 16 Male 16:08.1 +2:11.1
7 Matthew WATTERS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:21.3 +2:24.3
8 Arden JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:40.3 +2:43.3
9 Brent OFFUTT JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:50.2 +2:53.2
10 Asher JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U14 12 Male 16:52.0 +2:55.0
11 Nate STREUBEL TVSEF 3.5K U10 9 Male 17:03.1 +3:06.1

9K - Overall
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Logan CHAMBERLAIN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U16 15 Male 35:16.8 -
2 Daniel FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Male 36:57.1 +1:40.3
3 Dan STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Male 37:58.8 +2:42.0
4 John FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K 40-49 46 Male 38:58.7 +3:41.9
5 Scott O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 9K 50-59 54 Male 44:28.8 +9:12.0
6 Maddie MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Female 45:29.5 +10:12.7
7 Melisa STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Female 49:09.1 +13:52.3
8 Kim Young JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 44 Female 49:15.3 +13:58.5
9 HAROLD FISCHER Teacup Lake Nordic Club 9K 50-59 50 Male 53:28.6 +18:11.8
10 Valerie FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 16 Female 54:17.0 +19:00.2
11 Janet CONWAY 9K 60-69 66 Female 57:10.6 +21:53.8
12 Jim REINERTSEN 9K 60-69 69 Male 58:18.3 +23:01.5
- Eric BALOG JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 43 Male DNS -



 2016 Ski Hill Road Roller Ski Race
9K - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 Maddie MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Female 45:29.5 -
2 Melisa STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Female 49:09.1 +3:39.6
3 Kim Young JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 44 Female 49:15.3 +3:45.8
4 Valerie FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 16 Female 54:17.0 +8:47.5
5 Janet CONWAY 9K 60-69 66 Female 57:10.6 +11:41.1

9K - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Logan CHAMBERLAIN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U16 15 Male 35:16.8 -
2 Daniel FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Male 36:57.1 +1:40.3
3 Dan STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Male 37:58.8 +2:42.0
4 John FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K 40-49 46 Male 38:58.7 +3:41.9
5 Scott O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 9K 50-59 54 Male 44:28.8 +9:12.0
6 HAROLD FISCHER Teacup Lake Nordic Club 9K 50-59 50 Male 53:28.6 +18:11.8
7 Jim REINERTSEN 9K 60-69 69 Male 58:18.3 +23:01.5
- Eric BALOG JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 43 Male DNS -

3.5K - U10 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Nate STREUBEL TVSEF 3.5K U10 9 Male 17:03.1 -

3.5K - U14
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Liam WALLIS Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Male 14:12.7 -
2 Janne KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 12 Male 14:40.3 +0:27.6
3 David KING JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 13 Male 15:38.5 +1:25.8
4 Sabine WILSON Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Female 16:19.3 +2:06.6
5 Asher JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U14 12 Male 16:52.0 +2:39.3
6 Natalie O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 12 Female 19:30.6 +5:17.9

3.5K - U14 - Female
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Sabine WILSON Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Female 16:19.3 -
2 Natalie O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 12 Female 19:30.6 +3:11.3

3.5K - U14 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Liam WALLIS Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 13 Male 14:12.7 -
2 Janne KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U14 12 Male 14:40.3 +0:27.6
3 David KING JH Ski Club 3.5K U14 13 Male 15:38.5 +1:25.8
4 Asher JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U14 12 Male 16:52.0 +2:39.3

3.5K - U16
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Samuel JOHNSON JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Male 13:57.0 -
2 Lina FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 14:49.6 +0:52.6
3 Stine KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 14 Female 14:54.3 +0:57.3
4 Des Concannon JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 15:29.4 +1:32.4
5 Sarah MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 15:51.2 +1:54.2
6 Matthew WATTERS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:21.3 +2:24.3
7 Arden JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:40.3 +2:43.3
8 Brent OFFUTT JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:50.2 +2:53.2
9 Birch KLOMPARENS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Female 18:10.8 +4:13.8
- Annabel Hagen JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Female DNF -



 2016 Ski Hill Road Roller Ski Race
3.5K - U16 - Female

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 Lina FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 14:49.6 -
2 Stine KOCH Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 14 Female 14:54.3 +0:04.7
3 Sarah MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 3.5K U16 15 Female 15:51.2 +1:01.6
4 Birch KLOMPARENS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Female 18:10.8 +3:21.2
- Annabel Hagen JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Female DNF -

3.5K - U16 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Samuel JOHNSON JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 15 Male 13:57.0 -
2 Des Concannon JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 15:29.4 +1:32.4
3 Matthew WATTERS JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:21.3 +2:24.3
4 Arden JACOBY TVSEF 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:40.3 +2:43.3
5 Brent OFFUTT JH Ski Club 3.5K U16 14 Male 16:50.2 +2:53.2

3.5K - U20 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Alexander MUROMCEW JH Ski Club 3.5K U20 16 Male 16:08.1 -

9K - 40-49
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Dan STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Male 37:58.8 -
2 John FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K 40-49 46 Male 38:58.7 +0:59.9
3 Melisa STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Female 49:09.1 +11:10.3
4 Kim Young JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 44 Female 49:15.3 +11:16.5
- Eric BALOG JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 43 Male DNS -

9K - 40-49 - Female
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Melisa STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Female 49:09.1 -
2 Kim Young JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 44 Female 49:15.3 +0:06.2

9K - 40-49 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Dan STREUBEL TVSEF 9K 40-49 45 Male 37:58.8 -
2 John FARRA Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K 40-49 46 Male 38:58.7 +0:59.9
- Eric BALOG JH Ski Club 9K 40-49 43 Male DNS -

9K - 50-59
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Scott O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 9K 50-59 54 Male 44:28.8 -
2 HAROLD FISCHER Teacup Lake Nordic Club 9K 50-59 50 Male 53:28.6 +8:59.8

9K - 50-59 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Scott O'BRIEN JH Ski Club 9K 50-59 54 Male 44:28.8 -
2 HAROLD FISCHER Teacup Lake Nordic Club 9K 50-59 50 Male 53:28.6 +8:59.8

9K - 60-69
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Janet CONWAY 9K 60-69 66 Female 57:10.6 -
2 Jim REINERTSEN 9K 60-69 69 Male 58:18.3 +1:07.7

9K - 60-69 - Female
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Janet CONWAY 9K 60-69 66 Female 57:10.6 -



 2016 Ski Hill Road Roller Ski Race
9K - 60-69 - Male

Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference
1 Jim REINERTSEN 9K 60-69 69 Male 58:18.3 -

9K - U16
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Logan CHAMBERLAIN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U16 15 Male 35:16.8 -

9K - U16 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Logan CHAMBERLAIN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U16 15 Male 35:16.8 -

9K - U20
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Daniel FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Male 36:57.1 -
2 Maddie MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Female 45:29.5 +8:32.4
3 Valerie FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 16 Female 54:17.0 +17:19.9

9K - U20 - Female
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Maddie MORGAN Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Female 45:29.5 -
2 Valerie FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 16 Female 54:17.0 +8:47.5

9K - U20 - Male
Place Name Team name Distance Category Age Gender Time Difference

1 Daniel FISCHER Wasatch Nordic Ski Academy 9K U20 18 Male 36:57.1 -


